approved by the parties by a written Amendatory Agreement or new Agreement 
prepared and executed by both parties in the same manner as this Agreement.  

D. Maximum Contract Amount:  

(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the 
City’s maximum payment obligation will not exceed Seven Hundred Twelve Thousand 
Six Hundred Thirty Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($712,639.00) (the “Maximum Contract 
Amount”).  The City is not obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for 
any further services, including any services performed by Contractor beyond that 
specifically described in Exhibit A.  Any services performed beyond those in Exhibit A

[...]

be interpreted in accordance with 45 C.F.R. Part 74.23 and/or 45 C.F.R. Part 92.24 as 
well as any other applicable federal regulations pertaining to match and cost sharing 
requirements for the Head Start program.  Contractor’s contribution under this 
Agreement will be One Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Nine 
Dollars and XX Cents ($178,169.00) as set forth in more detail in Exhibit B.  The 
Contractor will report in writing to the City, within thirty (30) calendar days from the date 
of receipt thereof, any cash or other funds to be applied toward the nonfederal match 
that Contractor receives.

[...]

and Ninety-Nine Cents ($4,999.99) and tangible personal property that fall in the 
following categories:  computers, laptops, scanners, facsimile machines, copiers, 
printers, video cameras, digital cameras, and capital leases with a present value of no 
less than Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) and no more than Four 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and Ninety Nine-Cents ($4,999.99). 

Ownership of all Equipment and Controlled Assets purchased with funds 
paid under this Agreement by Contractor or Subdelegates or, any Vendor, if such